

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

ARIZONA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
TUITION ORGANIZATION, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

KATHLEEN M. WINN, et al.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BENJAMIN W. BULL	DAVID A. CORTMAN
GARY S. McCALEB	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
JEREMY D. TEDESCO	ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND
ALLIANCE DEFENSE FUND	1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd., NE
15100 N. 90th Street	Suite D-600
Scottsdale, AZ 85260	Lawrenceville, GA 30043
(480) 444-0020	(770) 339-0774
	dcortman@telladf.org

*Counsel for Petitioner
Arizona Christian School Tuition Organization*

February 18, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING..... ii

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

DECISIONS BELOW..... 1

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 1

PERTINENT CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
AND STATUTES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

 A. Factual Background 2

 B. Procedural Background..... 3

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT..... 5

I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION
CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS
COURT REGARDING THE ALLEGATIONS
NECESSARY TO CONFER TAXPAYER
STANDING. 7

II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION
CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS
COURT STATING THAT A SPECULATIVE
AND CONJECTURAL INJURY CANNOT
CONFER ARTICLE III STANDING. 10

III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S CONCLUSION THAT THE TAX CREDIT FUNDS ARE PUBLIC FUNDS CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THE ARIZONA SUPREME COURT AND THIS COURT.	16
CONCLUSION.....	21
APPENDIX:	
Ninth Circuit Opinion (04/21/09).....	1a
District Court Order and Opinion (03/25/05).....	44a
Ninth Circuit Order Staying Mandate (11/16/09)	60a
Ninth Circuit Order Denying Rehearing and Dissent (10/21/09).....	62a
U.S. Const. amend. I.....	111a
A.R.S. § 43-1089	112a
Complaint.....	116a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Cunningham v. California</i> , 549 U.S. 270 (2007).....	16
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corporation v. Cuno</i> , 547 U.S. 332 (2006).....	6, 7, 8-9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16
<i>Doremus v. Board of Education of Borough of Hawthorne</i> , 342 U.S. 429 (1952).....	9
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 83 (1968).....	7
<i>Hein v. Freedom From Religion Foundation</i> , 551 U.S. 587 (2007).....	8
<i>Hibbs v. Winn</i> , 542 U.S. 88 (2004).....	3-4
<i>Kotterman v. Killian</i> , 972 P.2d 606 (Ariz.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 528 U.S. 921 (1999).....	3, 7, 9, 17, 18, 19, 20
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	6
<i>Mueller v. Allen</i> , 463 U.S. 388 (1983).....	12
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur</i> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975).....	16

<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	16
<i>Valley Forge Christian College v. Americans United for Separation of Church and State, Inc.</i> , 454 U.S. 464 (1982).....	11
<i>Wainwright v. Goode</i> , 464 U.S. 78 (1983).....	16
<i>Winn v. Killian</i> , 307 F.3d 1011 (9th Cir. 2002).....	3
<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. I.....	1
<u>Statutes:</u>	
A.R.S. § 43-1089.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1341.....	3
<u>Other Authorities:</u>	
Carrie Lukas, <i>The Arizona Scholarship Tax Credit: Providing Choice for Arizona Taxpayers and Students</i> , Goldwater Institute Policy Report # 186, Dec. 11, 2003, http://www.goldwaterinstitute.org/article/1204	14

Charles M. North, *Estimating the Savings to Arizona Taxpayers of the Private School Tuition Tax Credit*, at 1,
<http://archive.constantcontact.com/fs035/1011047932616/archive/1102832763902.html>..... 14
